

Midwest Xtreme Golden Ticket Qualifier Tourney - 2023/2024 Team Entry, Roster, Waiver & Consent Form •

This waiver and consent form is for all events participating between December 1, 2023 to July 31st, 2024 The waiver and liability MUST BE SIGNED by a parent of each player to have a valid registration.

I, the parent of guardian of the applicant agree that "Midwest Xtreme" and all individuals assisting in the tournaments or events in any capacity will not be liable for any causes of actions, claims, and injuries arising out of the participation of the applicant, and hereby release all said groups and individuals from such claims and liabilities. The undersigned acknowledges that in all sports there are certain risks of physical injuries and all players participate at their own risk. I, as legal guardian or parent of any applicant hereby consent to the participation of the applicant in the "Midwest Xtreme" tournaments or events under the above mentioned conditions. I, as the parent or legal guardian, by signing below, state that my child is in ample sports condition to participate in the tournaments or events. By signing this form, you exclude Midwest Xtreme, any staff members, and volunteers from any normal injury and liability that might occur or labeled as normal sports injuries. If you do not wish to give consent for your player to be photographed, videotaped and/or filmed while participating in the tournament or event and for the resulting photos, etc. to be used by Midwest Xtreme, for educational and promotional purposes please check the space next to your child's name. I have read and understand the above:

Team Name		Coach		
Grade	Boys Girls			Photo Consent
·	Player Name (please print)		Parent Signature	

Please mail in the waiver along with \$175 check (to Lee Wibbell) or Cash to: 800 W 5th, Dallas City, IL 62330. Registration of team can be done at: https://tourneymachine.com/R136979